# CERTIFICATE

# kardexremstar

## ISO 50001:2018

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

#### Kardex Produktion Deutschland GmbH

#### Scope of certification:

Development, Production and dispatch of dynamic storage systems with control and management software for offices and industry as well as, installation and maintenance of software and hardware systems in the area of warehouse management and control

#### **Certified location:**

Megamat-Platz 1, 86476 Neuburg an der Kammel, Germany (further locations see annex)

has established and maintains an energy management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A20071330.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: 180418009/1 2021-03-28 Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to:

2021-03-29 2024-03-28

Language translation

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2021-02-15 DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits



Contemporation Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

### Annex to the Certificate No. 180418009/1

valid from 2021-03-29 to 2024-03-28

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	Kardex Produktion Deutschland GmbH	Megamat-Platz 1 86476 Neuburg an der Kammel Germany	See page 1
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Kardex Produktion Deutschland GmbH	Kardex-Platz 12 76756 Bellheim Germany	Development, production and dispatch of dynamic storage systems with control and management software for offices and industry
2.	Kardex Software GmbH	Im Speyerer Tal 7-8 76761 Rülzheim Germany	Development, installation and maintenance of software and hardware systems in the area of warehouse management and control.

MI DEKRA Dr. Gerhard Nagel

Dr. Gerhard Nagel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 15.02.2021

DEKRA Certification GmbH \* Handwerkstraße 15 \* D-70565 Stuttgart \* www.dekra.de/audits